January 17, 2022 CORRECTED
Garner, lowa

The Hancock County, lowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above
captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Gary Rayhons and Jerry J. Tlach
present. Absent: Florence (Sis) Greiman.

The minutes of January 14, 2022 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Set February 22, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. as
the date and time for a formal hearing with landowners of Drainage District no. 57. Final
payment to Merryman Bridge Construction Co. for project no. BROS-SWAP-C041(127)—SE-
41.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-008
RESOLUTION APPROVING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR EAST ENTRANCE
VESTIBULE AND NORTHWEST TOWER REPAIR AND RESTORATION FOR THE
COURTHOUSE

WHEREAS, the County entered into an agreement with OPN Architects for a Courthouse repair
study, said study showing 4 independent projects for essential repairs, restoration and the
creation of an ADA compliant east entrance vestibule for the Courthouse.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the County to make these repairs, starting with proposed projects
1, which is the repair and restoration of the northwest tower of the Courthouse roof and fascia
and project 3, the east entrance vestibule.

WHEREAS, the total proposed project cost of project 1 is $108,088 and project 3 is $564,396,
which includes design fee for OPN. The total proposed design cost separated from the total project
cost above is $91,685.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the County to enter into a contract with OPN for the design and
architectural services required for the construction of these projects as outlined in the AIA contract
between Owner and Architect.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED the County approves the designing of an east
entrance vestibule and northwest tower repairs and restoration. The County approves the award
of the design to OPN, at a fee of $91,685 and signing of the AIA contract between Owner and
Architect for designing of said projects. The County approves, upon completion of design, the
bidding of said projects for construction with approval of said bids to be determined upon receipt.



On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried

unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file

from January 3 to January 17, 2022 as follows:

A 1 EXCAVATING & DRAINAGE,REPAIR JDD 13-128 LAT 7B
ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL,MISC EXP

ADVANCED CONCRETE,ROCK

AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROF SERV

AIR CHEK,(25) RADON KITS

AIRGAS USA ,WELDING SUPPLIES

ALLEN AUTO & TIRE,OIL CHANGE

ALLIANT ENERGY,UTIL

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,SUPP

AT & T MOBILITY,PHONE

ATCO INTERNATIONAL,MISC SUPP

BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS,SAND BAGS
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #577,MISC EXP

BAUER BUILT,TIRES

BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN,CORONERS CASE
BLACKSTRAP,SALT

BMC AGGREGATES,ROADSTONE

BOLTON & MENK,PROF SERVICES DD

BOMGAARS SUPPLY,OIL

BRAD'S PEST CONTROL,MISC EXP

BRITT FIRE DEPARTMENT,PAGERS

BRUCE MCMILLIN,ROW SE1/4 OF NE1/4 SEC 34-T96N-R26W
CALHOUN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,LEGAL/COURT
CARD SERVICES,HOTEL

CAROL PETERSON,MEETING EXP

CENTRAL IA DIST,CUST SUPPLY

CENTRAL IOWA DETENTION,MEDICAL COSTS
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING,CLEANING SUPPLIES
CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPPLIES

CITY OF BRITT,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE,CLP/WATER/SEWER

CITY OF GARNER,WATER/SEWER

CITY OF GOODELL,WATER

CITY OF KLEMME,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF WODEN,SEWER & WATER

CLABAUGH ELECTRIC,ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
CLARION DISTRIBUTING,MISC SUPP

COLOFF DIGITAL,WEBSITE SUPPORT PACKAGE
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK,INTERNET
CORWITH MUN UTILITIES,WATER & SEWER

COTT SYSTEMS,HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS
COUNSEL,RICOH COPIER

COVERT TRACK GROUP,GPS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION
DEITERING BROTHERS INC,PARTS

DES MOINES STAMP MFG CO,STAMPER INK PAD
DOUG STUDER,WELL PLUGGING

3,318.70
187.24
4,485.72
750.00
175.00
356.24
165.34
11,571.91
1,003.25
44.84
141.23
169.07
210.00
1,164.80
113.00
9,002.57
227.45
1,260.00
59.90
62.00
4,080.00
100.00
31.00
663.29
25.00
546.00
240.00
334.00
188.30
60.61
40.25
204.71
15.00
43.86
63.00
711.42
187.25
169.00
807.93
295.86
265.00
5,491.42
600.00
1,519.12
35.70
352.14



DOUGLAS L THOMPSON,MEETING EXPENSE

DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE SALES & SERVICE,OIL

EARLES DEMOLITION LLC,REPAIR DD

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING,FIXED PLANT

ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES,MONTHLY SERVICE
ERPELDING EXC ENTERPRISE CORP,REPAIR DD 24 MAIN TILE
FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS,OFFICE SUPPLIES
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION,FUEL

FILLENWARTH BEACH,EDUC

FLEETPRIDE,PARTS

FORCE AMERICA,PARTS

FRONTIER,PHONE

GALLS LLC,PULLOVERS

GARNER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO,BUILDINGS REPAIR
GARRET & KELLY BOYD,WELL PLUGGING

GENERAL COLLECTION COMPANY,ROOM/BOARD REIMB
H & K PLUMBING INC,KLEMME SHED REPAIRS
HANCOCK CO SHERIFF,SERV

HANCOCK COUNTY COOP OIL ASS'N,FILTER

HANCOCK COUNTY ECONOMIC DEV CORP,2022 ANNUAL BUSINESS INVESTMENT

HANCOCK COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM,NOVEMBER LPHS NURSES GRANT
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT,FEBRUARY MEDICAL PREMIUMS
HEARTLAND POWER COOP,UTIL

HOLLAND CONTRACTING CORP,VEHICLE REPAIR

HUMBOLDT MFG CO,ENGINEERING EQUIP

IA EMERGENCY MGMT ASS'N,IEMA ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP-2022

IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE,CABIN TAX

IOWA DNR,WELL PERMITS

IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY,JAIL SCHOOL

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES,DECALS

ISAA,DUES

JACOBSON-WESTERGARD,PROF SERVICES DD

JASPERSEN INSURANCE,BOND

JIM DIEMER,WELL PLUGGING

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,PARTS

JOSEPH DAVID PETERSEN,CORONERS CASE

KRAMER ACE HARDWARE,MISC EXP

LAMBERTSEN EXCAVATING,REPAIR DD

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES,INTERPRETATION

MAIL SERVICES,MV NOTICES

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES,CONT BASE RATE

MARLIN TJARKS,SAFETY

MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO,HMA RESURFACING

MATT BRANDT,SAFETY

MCNEESE TIRE,TIRE REPAIR

MENARDS,HAND/POWER TOOLS

MERRYMAN BRIDGE CONST,BRIDGE 2804

MID COUNTRY MACHINERY,MULCHER HEAD

MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,BRD PROC

MID-STATES ORG CRIME INFORMATION CENTER,2022 MEMBERSHIP FEES

25.00
64.78
1,347.45
389.00
174.00
1,045.75
1,080.00
162.41
261.00
26.84
495.73
60.36
852.55
131.87
500.00
20.00
1,576.24
407.50
17,643.93
44,000.00
3,059.39
124,941.98
10.00
64.95
4,293.49
150.00
46.00
25.00
125.00
517.44
680.00
3,596.00
525.00
274.35
512.85
50.00
112.11
5,602.50
29.52
427.31
95.62
150.00
790.02
150.00
53.12
694.43
11,703.21
29,732.08
906.93
100.00



MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES,PARTS
MSC,PAINT

NEW COOPERATIVE,GAS

NEWMAN SIGNS,SIGNS

NEXT GENERATION TECH,ELECTION SUPP/MONTHLY SUPP/ADOBE/COMPUTERS

NEXTGEN MONITORING,INMATE BILLING
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL,PARTS
NORTH IOWA DESIGNS,BUSINESS CARDS
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,BRD PROC
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,AD
NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE,GAS

OFFICE/ST PUBLIC DEFENDER TREASURER STATE OF IOWA,JUV CO BASE FY22

PAUL BROZIK,MEETING EXPENSES

PETRO BLEND CORPORATION,OIL

POSTAGE BY PHONE,POSTAGE
POSTMASTER/ASSESSOR,POSTAGE STAMPS
POWERPLAN,PARTS

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,UTIL
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY,PARTS
PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT,PARTS
ROGNES BROTHERS EXC,REPAIR DD 3 & 4 LOWER LATERAL 9
SCHLEUSNER DIRT WORKS,REPAIR DD
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE

STAPLES,INK

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN,OFFICE SUPP

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY ,WELL WATER TESTING
STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER,PARTS

STOREY KENWORTHY,W2S/1099S/1095 FORMS
SWENSON'S HARDWARE,PARTS

T & T SOAP,MISC SUPP

THE LEADER,SUBSCRIPTION

THE SIDWELL COMPANY,PARC BUILDER PLUS SUITE
TRACY L MARSHALL,MLGE/DISTRICT Il MEETING
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES,PARTS

TRUCK SPECIALITIES,PARTS

TRUE VALUE,PLUMBING SUPPLIES

TRULSON AUTO PARTS,WINDSHIELD WIPER
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES,FIXED ASSETS SUBSC
U.S. CELLULAR,CELL & DATA PLAN
VERIZON,PHONE

WEAVER & WEAVER,REPAIR DD

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING,HPCOPIER
WINNEBAGO CO AUDITOR,SOC SERV SHARE
WINNEBAGO CO. SHER,LEGAL & COURT
WINNEBAGO COOP,PHONE

WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL,DEC INMATE BILLING

TOTAL

819.18
499.90
6,740.02
1,567.95

24,354.52
275.00
1,104.76

27.50
888.36
541
5,087.36
1,387.00
25.00
4,459.16
8,500.00
174.00
27,709.13
369.29
1,239.28
150.87
5,745.00
14,481.95
974.02
129.12
156.87
104.00
17.50
269.16
115.73
626.00
53.00
3,135.40
57.20
1,292.13
800.00
25.28
20.98
1,338.75
1,828.39
40.01
5,639.82
153.61
3,511.43
41.04
660.19
5,400.00
443,221.10



No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 12:24 p.m. by
Supervisor Rayhons and carried. All Supervisors present voting, “Aye,” session to adjourn and
will meet again on January 24, 2022.

ATTEST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Jerry J. Tlach, Chair



