January 17, 2022 CORRECTED Garner, Iowa

The Hancock County, Iowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Gary Rayhons and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: Florence (Sis) Greiman.

The minutes of January 14, 2022 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Set February 22, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. as the date and time for a formal hearing with landowners of Drainage District no. 57. Final payment to Merryman Bridge Construction Co. for project no. BROS-SWAP-C041(127)—SE-41.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following Resolution:

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-008 RESOLUTION APPROVING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR EAST ENTRANCE VESTIBULE AND NORTHWEST TOWER REPAIR AND RESTORATION FOR THE COURTHOUSE

**WHEREAS**, the County entered into an agreement with OPN Architects for a Courthouse repair study, said study showing 4 independent projects for essential repairs, restoration and the creation of an ADA compliant east entrance vestibule for the Courthouse.

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the County to make these repairs, starting with proposed projects 1, which is the repair and restoration of the northwest tower of the Courthouse roof and fascia and project 3, the east entrance vestibule.

WHEREAS, the total proposed project cost of project 1 is \$108,088 and project 3 is \$564,396, which includes design fee for OPN. The total proposed design cost separated from the total project cost above is \$91,685.

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the County to enter into a contract with OPN for the design and architectural services required for the construction of these projects as outlined in the AIA contract between Owner and Architect.

**THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** the County approves the designing of an east entrance vestibule and northwest tower repairs and restoration. The County approves the award of the design to OPN, at a fee of \$91,685 and signing of the AIA contract between Owner and Architect for designing of said projects. The County approves, upon completion of design, the bidding of said projects for construction with approval of said bids to be determined upon receipt.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file from January 3 to January 17, 2022 as follows:

A 1 EXCAVATING & DRAINAGE, REPAIR JDD 13-128 LAT 7B	3,318.70
ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL, MISC EXP	187.24
ADVANCED CONCRETE, ROCK	4,485.72
AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROF SERV	750.00
AIR CHEK,(25) RADON KITS	175.00
AIRGAS USA, WELDING SUPPLIES	356.24
ALLEN AUTO & TIRE,OIL CHANGE	165.34
ALLIANT ENERGY,UTIL	11,571.91
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, SUPP	1,003.25
AT & T MOBILITY, PHONE	44.84
ATCO INTERNATIONAL, MISC SUPP	141.23
BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS, SAND BAGS	169.07
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #577,MISC EXP	210.00
BAUER BUILT, TIRES	1,164.80
BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN, CORONERS CASE	113.00
BLACKSTRAP,SALT	9,002.57
BMC AGGREGATES,ROADSTONE	227.45
BOLTON & MENK, PROF SERVICES DD	1,260.00
BOMGAARS SUPPLY,OIL	59.90
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL, MISC EXP	62.00
BRITT FIRE DEPARTMENT, PAGERS	4,080.00
BRUCE MCMILLIN, ROW SE1/4 OF NE1/4 SEC 34-T96N-R26W	100.00
CALHOUN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, LEGAL/COURT	31.00
CARD SERVICES,HOTEL	663.29
CAROL PETERSON, MEETING EXP	25.00
CENTRAL IA DIST, CUST SUPPLY	546.00
CENTRAL IOWA DETENTION, MEDICAL COSTS	240.00
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, CLEANING SUPPLIES	334.00
CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPPLIES	188.30
CITY OF BRITT, SEWER & WATER	60.61
CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE, CLP/WATER/SEWER	40.25
CITY OF GARNER, WATER/SEWER	204.71
CITY OF GOODELL, WATER	15.00
CITY OF KLEMME, SEWER & WATER	43.86
CITY OF WODEN, SEWER & WATER	63.00
CLABAUGH ELECTRIC, ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION	711.42
CLARION DISTRIBUTING,MISC SUPP	187.25
COLOFF DIGITAL, WEBSITE SUPPORT PACKAGE	169.00
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK, INTERNET	807.93
CORWITH MUN UTILITIES, WATER & SEWER	295.86
COTT SYSTEMS, HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS	265.00
COUNSEL,RICOH COPIER	5,491.42
COVERT TRACK GROUP, GPS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION	600.00
DEITERING BROTHERS INC, PARTS	1,519.12
DES MOINES STAMP MFG CO,STAMPER INK PAD	35.70
DOUG STUDER, WELL PLUGGING	352.14
•	

DOLICIA CALTHOMPOON MEETING EVPENCE	25.00
DOUGLAS L THOMPSON, MEETING EXPENSE	25.00
DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE SALES & SERVICE,OIL	64.78
EARLES DEMOLITION LLC, REPAIR DD	1,347.45
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING, FIXED PLANT	389.00
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES, MONTHLY SERVICE	174.00
ERPELDING EXC ENTERPRISE CORP, REPAIR DD 24 MAIN TILE	1,045.75
FARM & HOME PUBLISHERS,OFFICE SUPPLIES	1,080.00
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION, FUEL	162.41
FILLENWARTH BEACH, EDUC	261.00
FLEETPRIDE, PARTS	26.84
FORCE AMERICA, PARTS	495.73
FRONTIER,PHONE	60.36
GALLS LLC,PULLOVERS	852.55
GARNER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO,BUILDINGS REPAIR	131.87
GARRET & KELLY BOYD, WELL PLUGGING	500.00
GENERAL COLLECTION COMPANY,ROOM/BOARD REIMB	20.00
H & K PLUMBING INC,KLEMME SHED REPAIRS	1,576.24
HANCOCK CO SHERIFF,SERV	407.50
HANCOCK COUNTY COOP OIL ASS'N, FILTER	17,643.93
HANCOCK COUNTY ECONOMIC DEV CORP,2022 ANNUAL BUSINESS INVESTMENT	44,000.00
HANCOCK COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM, NOVEMBER LPHS NURSES GRANT	3,059.39
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT, FEBRUARY MEDICAL PREMIUMS	124,941.98
HEARTLAND POWER COOP,UTIL	10.00
HOLLAND CONTRACTING CORP, VEHICLE REPAIR	64.95
HUMBOLDT MFG CO,ENGINEERING EQUIP	4,293.49
IA EMERGENCY MGMT ASS'N,IEMA ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP-2022	150.00
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE, CABIN TAX	46.00
IOWA DNR,WELL PERMITS	25.00
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY, JAIL SCHOOL	125.00
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES, DECALS	517.44
ISAA,DUES	680.00
JACOBSON-WESTERGARD,PROF SERVICES DD	3,596.00
JASPERSEN INSURANCE, BOND	525.00
JIM DIEMER,WELL PLUGGING	274.35
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL, PARTS	512.85
JOSEPH DAVID PETERSEN, CORONERS CASE	50.00
KRAMER ACE HARDWARE, MISC EXP	112.11
LAMBERTSEN EXCAVATING, REPAIR DD	5,602.50
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES,INTERPRETATION	29.52
MAIL SERVICES, MV NOTICES	427.31
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES,CONT BASE RATE	95.62
MARLIN TJARKS, SAFETY	150.00
MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO,HMA RESURFACING	790.02
MATT BRANDT, SAFETY	150.00
MCNEESE TIRE, TIRE REPAIR	53.12
·	694.43
MENARDS, HAND/POWER TOOLS	
MERRYMAN BRIDGE CONST, BRIDGE 2804	11,703.21
MID COUNTRY MACHINERY, MULCHER HEAD	29,732.08
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,BRD PROC	906.93
MID-STATES ORG CRIME INFORMATION CENTER,2022 MEMBERSHIP FEES	100.00

MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES, PARTS	819.18
MSC,PAINT	499.90
NEW COOPERATIVE,GAS	6,740.02
NEWMAN SIGNS, SIGNS	1,567.95
NEXT GENERATION TECH, ELECTION SUPP/MONTHLY SUPP/ADOBE/COMPUTERS	24,354.52
NEXTGEN MONITORING, INMATE BILLING	275.00
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL, PARTS	1,104.76
NORTH IOWA DESIGNS, BUSINESS CARDS	27.50
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,BRD PROC	888.36
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,AD	5.41
NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE,GAS	5,087.36
OFFICE/ST PUBLIC DEFENDER TREASURER STATE OF IOWA, JUV CO BASE FY22	1,387.00
PAUL BROZIK, MEETING EXPENSES	25.00
PETRO BLEND CORPORATION,OIL	4,459.16
POSTAGE BY PHONE, POSTAGE	8,500.00
POSTMASTER/ASSESSOR,POSTAGE STAMPS	174.00
POWERPLAN, PARTS	27,709.13
PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,UTIL	369.29
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY, PARTS	1,239.28
PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT, PARTS	150.87
ROGNES BROTHERS EXC, REPAIR DD 3 & 4 LOWER LATERAL 9	5,745.00
SCHLEUSNER DIRT WORKS, REPAIR DD	14,481.95
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE	974.02
STAPLES,INK	129.12
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN, OFFICE SUPP	156.87
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY, WELL WATER TESTING	104.00
STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER, PARTS	17.50
STOREY KENWORTHY, W2S/1099S/1095 FORMS	269.16
SWENSON'S HARDWARE, PARTS	115.73
T & T SOAP,MISC SUPP	626.00
THE LEADER, SUBSCRIPTION	53.00
THE SIDWELL COMPANY, PARC BUILDER PLUS SUITE	3,135.40
TRACY L MARSHALL,MLGE/DISTRICT II MEETING	57.20
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES, PARTS	1,292.13
TRUCK SPECIALITIES, PARTS	800.00
TRUE VALUE, PLUMBING SUPPLIES	25.28
TRULSON AUTO PARTS, WINDSHIELD WIPER	20.98
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, FIXED ASSETS SUBSC	1,338.75
U.S. CELLULAR,CELL & DATA PLAN	1,828.39
VERIZON,PHONE	40.01
WEAVER & WEAVER, REPAIR DD	5,639.82
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, HPCOPIER	153.61
WINNEBAGO CO AUDITOR,SOC SERV SHARE	3,511.43
WINNEBAGO CO. SHER,LEGAL & COURT	41.04
WINNEBAGO COOP,PHONE	660.19
WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL, DEC INMATE BILLING	5,400.00
TOTAL	443,221.10

Supervisor		rd, motion made to adjourn at 12:24 p.m. by resent voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and
ATTEST:	Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor	Jerry J. Tlach, Chair